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207+Trinity Atomic Bomb Test Site Photographs
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1 <«

259xAround the World in 80 Day by Jules Verne

415xAesop’s Fables

207+«The Poems of A.L.

311xAladdin and the Magic Lamp,
207+«Remember the Alamo,
311xAlexander’s Bridge,

[Adam Lindsay] Go

Traditi
by Amelia E. Ba
by Willa Cather

259+«Tenniel Illustrations for Alice in

415%Alice in Wonderland, Lewis Carroll
259xHandbook of American Daguerrotype,

207+«The Aeneid

207+«The Aeneid

363xAnne of Green Gables,
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rdon[ <
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[Cather ¢
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by <

[English], by Virgil/Vergil [ <«

gil [ «
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apoclO.1lha docs/etext 301K 259xDeutercanonical Books of the Bible/ <«
Apocrypha

arabnll.lha docs/etext 237K 259xThe Arabian Nights, by Andrew Lang

asprnlO.lha docs/etext 89K 207+The Aspern Papers, by Henry James [James <=
#81]

augsbl0.lha docs/etext 36K 207xThe Augsburg Confession, 465th Anniversary <
Edition

avonlO.lha docs/etext 207K 363xAnne of Avonlea, Lucy Maud Montgomery <
[GG#2]

awaknlO.lha docs/etext 152K 259xThe Awakening & Other Short Stories by Kate <
Chopin

badgel0. lha docs/etext 112K 311xRed Badge of Courage, Stephen Crane

bbeaul0l.lha docs/etext 125K 207+Black Beauty by Anna Sewell [English Quaker <
c1850]

bbetcl0.1lha docs/etext 210K 207+Beauty and The Beast, Etc., by Bayard <+
Taylor

bcheell.lha docs/etext 48K 207xBallads of a Cheechako, Robert W. Service [ ¢«
Canada]

beastl10.1lha docs/etext 155K 207+Beasts and Super—-Beasts, by Saki [H. H. <
Munro]

beqgst1l0.1lha docs/etext 226K 259xThe $30,000 Bequest by Mark Twain/Samuel <
Clemens

bernel0l.lha docs/etext 19K 207+The Berne Universal Copyright Convention <
[1988]

bfautl0.1lha docs/etext 157K 259xThe Autobiography of Ben Franklin

bfreell.1lha docs/etext 329K 207xMy Bondage and My Freedom by Frederick <
Douglass #2

biblell.lha docs/etext 1.5M 780xThe Bible, The New Testament, King James <
Version

bucoell.1lha docs/etext 26K 207xThe Bucolics/Ecloges [English] by Virgil/ ¢
Virgil#4]

bucoll0.1lha docs/etext 22K 207+The Bucolics/Ecloges [Latin], by Virgil/ ¢
Virgil #3]

callwlO.lha docs/etext 77K 207+The Call of the Wild, by Jack London [ ¢
London #1]

carollO.lha docs/etext 70K 363xA Christmas Carol Charles Dickens

cashbl0.1lha docs/etext 65K 207xThe Cash Boy, by Horatio Alger, Jr. [Alger <
#2]

cavepll.lha docs/etext 1.4M 207+French Cave Paintings [10X Older Dead Sea <
Scrolls]

ccerolO.lha docs/etext 42K 207*Cicero’s Orations [in Latin, Selected <«
Orations]

chilcl0.1lha docs/etext 104K 207xChild Christopher, by William Morris [ <«
Morris #2]

childl0.1lha docs/etext 24K 259xA Child’s Garden of Verses/Robert Louis <«
Stevenson

chourl0.1lha docs/etext 145K 207+The Certain Hour, by James Branch Cabell

chteml0.1lha docs/etext 91K 259xCharlotte Temple, by Susanna Rowson

civillO.lha docs/etext 25K 311xCivil Disobedience, Henry David Thoreau

clinton3.lha docs/etext 9K 311xClinton’s Inaugural Address, US Pres Bill <>
Clinton

clotlll.lha docs/etext 109K 207xClotelle; or The Colored Heroine by Wm <+
Wells Brown

comsnlO.lha docs/etext 56K 259xCommon Sense by Thomas Paine

conamlO.lha docs/etext 433K 207+’Confessio Amantis’ by John Gower [circa <

1375 AD]
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confil0.lha
#3]
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Iceland]
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Hardyl]
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#5]
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[#1]
dlleglO.lha

Grandneice]

dmorol0.lha
domcglO.lha

Mass, US]

drdayl0.lha
drnmyl0.lha

Grandniece]

dugl210.lha
Slave

duglasll.lha

of
dwarelO.lha
Frederic
dwwwwll.lha
Lawson
earthl0.lha
space]
ecorelO.lha

Pellucidar #1]

ednamlO.lha
Millay
ee6l10.1ha
ee710.1ha
places]
emmalO.lha
Etext]
eothnlO.lha
factrl0.1lha
#71]
fdrl0.1lha
["Fear’]
federl6.1lha
ffabl10.lha

Alcott #1]

fibnsl10.1lha
flatl0a.lha

Fiction]
flirtl0.1lha
forgdl0O.1lha

Tolstoy#1]

frankl3.1lha
frdaml0.lha
#5]
freckl0.1lha
fumanlO.lha

docs/etext
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171K

44K

335K

52K

53K
181K

94K

104K
38K

97K
168K

24K

98K

290K

68K

196K

115K

20K

55K
490K

356K

212K
116K

10K

440K
76K

72K
87K

179K
136K

176K
18K

186K
180K

259«xConfidence, by Henry James [James <
207+«The Life and Death of Cormac the Skald [ «
363xFar From the Madding Crowd, Thomas Hardy [ ¢

207«Daisy Miller, by Henry James [Henry James <>

311xDescartes’ Reason Discourse, Rene Descartes
259xThe Picture of Dorian Gray, by Oscar Wilde <>

259xDaddy-Long-Legs by Jean Webster [Twain <>

259«The Island of Doctor Moreau, by H. G. Wells
207«Dome of Many-Coloured Glass, Amy Lowell [ <

207«Dream Days, by Kenneth Grahame
207+«Dear Enemy by Jean Webster #2 [Twain <

259xCollected Articles of Frederick Douglass, a ¢«
363xFrederick Douglass, Narrative of the Life <
259«The Damnation of Theron Ware, by Harold <
207+«In the Days When the World Was Wide, Henry <=
207+«MPG Motion Picture of Rotating Earth [from <«
259«xAt the Earth’s Core, by Burroughs [
259xRenascence and Other Poems by Edna St. <

311+The Number ’'e’
259+«The Number e’

[Natural Log]
["Natural Log’ to 1 million <

259«Emma, by Jane Austen [Fourth Jane Austen <>

207xEothen, by A. W. Kinglake
207+xA List of Factorial Math Constants [math <+

259xFranklin Delano Roosevelt’s 1lst Inaugural <

415xThe Federalist Papers
259«xFlower Fables, by Louisa May Alcott [ ¢«

207+«The Fibonacci Number Series
259xFlatland, by Edwin A. Abbott [Math in <>

207«The Flirt, by Booth Tarkington
207«The Forged Coupon by Count Leo Tolstoy [ ¢

311«Frankenstein/Mary Wollstonecraft Shelley
207+«Father Damien, Robert Louis Stevenson [RLS <

259«Freckles, by Gene Stratton Porter [Porterl]
259+The Insidious Dr. Fu Manchu, by Sax Rohmer
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gallilO.lha
thru IV]
gardnlO.lha
Burnett
georelO.lha
Virgil #6]
georll0.lha
Virgil#5]
gldnalO.lha
gmarsll.lha
#2]
hbook10.1lha
hdarkll.lha
#11]
hfinnl0.lha
Wiretap
hhgilO.lha
hhotl110.1lha
Collins #1]
hiphol0.lha
Photography
hisongl2.lha
hmirtl0.1lha
#4]
hrlndl0.1lha
Gilman
hydelO.lha
Stevenson
hydealO.lha
Stevenson
ilandl0.1lha
GG#31
inbrol0.1lha
Brit/Amer]
infrbl0.1lha
Chesterton
intepl0.1lha
[(#7]
ivnhol2.1lha
please]
jargnlO.lha
Jjkmst10.lha
NJ/NY]
jnglbl0.1lha
#1]
judell.lha
#5]
jungll0.lha
kjv10.1lha
Version
laddil0.1lha
#3]
landimpg. lha
Landing
lcontl10.1lha
lesms10.1lha
lglassl8.1lha

docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
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docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

63K

173K

60K

50K

96K
187K

153K
95K

232K

23K
146K

86K

75K
311K

131K

64K

63K

185K

284K

188K

64K

473K

487K
22K

113K

343K

332K
1.4M

334K

414K

90K

69K

207xCaesar’s Commentaries in Latin
259+«The Secret Garden,
207+«The Georgics
207«The Georgics

207«The Golden Age,
311+«Gods of Mars,

259xThe Haunted Bookshop,
207+«Heart of Darkness,

311xAdventures of Huckleberry Finn,

363+«Hitchhiker’s Guide to the Internet,
259+«The Haunted Hotel,

[English]

[in Latin]

[Books I <
by Frances Hodgson <

by Virgil/Vergil[ <

by Kenneth Grahame

by Virgil/Vergil[ <

Edgar Rice Burroughs [Mars <+

by Joseph Conrad

by Christopher Morley
[Conrad <

Mark Twain/ <«

259xHistory and Practice of the Art of <+

415xThe Song of Hiawatha

207xHouse of Mirth, by Edith Wharton

363xHerland

363«Dr. Jekyll and Mr.

363+«Dr. Jekyll and Mr.

[for Mother’s Day],

311+xAnne of the Island, Lucy Maud Montgomery [

207«Introduction to Browning,

207«The Innocence of Father Brown by G. K. <+

207+xAn International Episode,
31l+xIvanhoe/Scott/OBI/Wiretap

363+*The Hackers’
207+«Main Street,

207+xThe Jungle Book, by Rudard Kipling
259«Jude the Obscure,

259xThe Jungle by Upton Sinclair

519+«The Bible, Both Testaments,

207«Laddie,

Dictionary of Computer Jargon

Other Poems,

by Gene Stratton Porter

by Thomas Hardy

[Hardy

King James <>

Ed Krol
by Wilkie Collins [ ¢«

[Wharton <

Charlotte P. <

Hyde #1 Robert Louis <

Hyde #2 Robert Louis <=
(_)

Hiram Corson [ <

by Henry James <=

[US only <>

Joyce Kilmer [US/ <«

[Kipling <>

<_7

[Porter <«

259«Motion Pictures of the Apollo 11 Lunar <2

259xThe Lost Continent by Edgar Rice Burroughs

259xLes Miserables,
415+«Through the Looking Glass,

by Victor Hugo

[in English]

Lewis Carroll
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limbrl0.1lha
Porter #2
linclll.1lha
linc211.1ha
Imissll.lha
Twain #10]
locetl10.1lha
Congress
lostcl0.1lha
lostwlO.1lha

Challenger #2]

lprssll.lha
Burnett
ltranll.lha
Luther
manifll.lha
Engels
mansfl0.lha
marialO.lha

Wollstonecraft

marktl0.lha
Frederic #2]
mayflll.lha
mayrclO.lha
mcteglO.lha
mdmarl0.lha
series]
meno210.1lha
Dialogue
mmarsl0.lha
Mars #4]
moby.lha
monstl0.lha
moonlOa.lha
moonalO.lha
Maugham #1]
mormonl3.lha
mstonlO.lha
myantl1l0.lha
nabbyl0.1lha
#21]
nativl0.lha
Hardy #31
nwindl0.lha
MacDonald
octoplO.lha
Story]
oediplO.1lha
Plays]
opionll.lha
ortholO.lha
ozlandl0.1lha
pbluell. lha
#6]
persull.lha
prge0112.1ha
of 28

docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext

docs/etext

docs/etext
docs/etext

269K
12K
6K
344K

158K

219K
182K

148K

20K

31K

360K
115K

290K

5K
282K
268K
740K

16K
111K
560K
132K
223K
170K
488K
432K
188K
181K
332K
184K
472K

96K
131K
146K
100K
316K

189K
3.3M

259%xA Girl of the Limberlost/Gene Stratton

P

519xAbraham Lincoln’s First Inaugural Address
519xAbraham Lincoln’s Second Inaugural Address

207«Life on the Mississippi,
311+«LOC Workshop on Etexts,

207+«The Lost Continent by C.
259xThe Lost World/Arthur Conan Doyle [

259xA Little Princess by Frances Hodgson

207«An Open Letter on Translating by Martin

Us L

by Mark Twain [

(_)

Ibrary of <«

J. Cutcliffe Hyne

<_>

<

P

311xThe Communist Manifesto,Karl Marx/Friedrich <«

259xMansfield Park by Jane Austen

259«Maria or the Wrongs of Woman,

207+xThe Market-Place by Harold Frederic [

519+«The Mayflower Compact
259«The Mayor of Casterbridge by Thomas Hardy

259«McTeaqgue,

by Frank Norris

259xMiddlemarch by George Eliot

207+xThe Second Story of Meno [A

311+«Thuvia,

415%«Moby Dick

[From OBI] %,
259+«The Monster Men,

Herma
by Edgar Ri

311+From the Earth to the Moon,

207+«Moon and Sixpence by Somerset Maugham [

415+xThe Book of Mormon

259xThe Moonstone,
by Willa Cather
by Jane Austen

207«My Antonia,

259«xNorthanger Abbey,
259«xReturn of the Native,
207xAt the Back of the North Wind by George

207«The Octopus,

363xSophocles’

363+x0 Pioneers!
259«0rthodoxy,

by Wilkie Col

by Frank Norris

Oedipus Trilogy [

Willa Cather [

311*The Marvelous Land of 0Oz, L.

207+A Pair of Blue Eyes,

259«Persuasion,

by Jane Austen

by Thomas Hardy

by Thomas Hardy

Mary <

<o

[as per PBS <>

Socratic <«

n Melville

ce Burroughs
Jules Verne

(_7

lins

[Cather #4]
[Austen

[ <
H
[A California
(_)

Three Greek

Cather #1]

by G. K. Chesterton

Frank Baum

Maid of Mars/Edgar Rice Burroughs[ <

<_>

<_7

[Hardy <«

207«The Project Gutenberg Encyclopedia Volume 1 <
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phantl10.1lha
pimill0.1lha
plbossl0.1lha
plgrml0.lha

docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext
docs/etext

195K 259%The Phantom of the Opera, by Gaston Leroux
692K 311%Pi [circumference/diameter]

206K 415+xParadise Lost, John Milton

130K 259xThe Pilgrim’s Progress, by John Bunyan

plrabnl2.lha docs/etext 209K 363xParadise Lost [Raben] [originally in all <
CAPS]

pmarsl0.lha docs/etext 152K 311+A Princess of Mars Edgar Rice Burroughs [ ¢
Mars #1]

poisnl0.lha docs/etext 75K 259xThe Poison Belt by A. Conan Doyle [ <
Challenger #1]

polstl0.lha docs/etext 199K 207xThe Captain of the Polestar, by A. Conan <
Doyle #5

presclO.lha docs/etext 139K 207+Paul Prescott’s Charge by Horatio Alger Jr[ <
Algerl]

pricel0.lha docs/etext 166K 311xPrice/Cost Indexes from 1875 to 1989[Est to <«

2010]
primel2.lha docs/etext 232K 311xThe First 100,000 Prime Numbers
prptil0.lha docs/etext 18K 207+Propertius [in Latin], [Sexti Properti <

Carmina]
republ3.lha
rfengl0.1lha

Stevenson

docs/etext
docs/etext

260K 259%The Republic by Plato, Jowett,
153K 207+Records of a Family of Engineers,

Wiretap
R. L. «—

rgainlO.lha docs/etext 46K 311+Paradise Regained, John Milton

rgaoll0.lha docs/etext 22K 207+Ballad of Reading Gaol, by Oscar Wilde

rholmllb.lha docs/etext 257K 259+The Return of Sherlock Holmes, by A. Conan <
Doyle

rhudsl1l0.1lha docs/etext 309K 259xRoderick Hudson, by Henry James [James <«
#1]

rimel0.lha docs/etext 13K 259+xThe Rime of the Ancient Mariner, by <
Coleridge

rogetl4a.lha docs/etext 619K 415xRoget’s Thesaurus

rubail0.lha docs/etext 36K 207+The Rubaiyat of Omar Khayam tr by Edw. <
Fitzgerald

rupbrl0.lha docs/etext 62K 207+Poems of Rupert Brooke (Britain)

sandbl0.1lha docs/etext 166K 259+xBiography of George Sand by Rene Doumic

saraclO.lha docs/etext 40K 259xSara Crewe by Frances Hodgson Burnett [ <
Burnett#l]

sawy210.1lha docs/etext 74K 311xTom Sawyer Abroad, Mark Twain/Clemens/ <
Wiretap

sawyrlO.lha docs/etext 169K 311+xAdventures of Tom Sawyer, Mark Twain/ <
Wiretap

scarplO.lha docs/etext 203K 311xThe Scarlet Pimpernel, Baroness Emmuska <
Orczy

scarrl0.lha docs/etext 360K 207xSister Carrie, by Theodore Dreiser [Dreiser <

#1]

scrltll.lha docs/etext 214K 363xThe Scarlet Letter, Nathaniel Hawthorne

sensell.lha docs/etext 272K 259xSense and Sensibility, by Jane Austen [ <
Austen #5]

silaplO.1lha docs/etext 285K 259xThe Rise of Silas Lapham by William Dean <
Howells

sleeplO.lha docs/etext 34K 363+The Legend of Sleepy Hollow, Washington <
Irving

smcallO.lha docs/etext 35K 207+The Smalcald Articles, by Martin Luther

snarkl2.lha docs/etext 16K 415xThe Hunting of the Snark, Lewis Carroll

snowyll.lha docs/etext 59K 207+The Man From Snowy River, by Banjo’ <

Paterson
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songlO.1lha docs/etext 360K 363xSong of the Lark, Willa Cather [Cather <«
#2]

sonsal0l.lha docs/etext 361K 207+Sons and Lovers, by D. H. Lawrence [ <
DHLawrence #1]

spyukll.lha docs/etext 35K 207xThe Spell of the Yukon, by Robert Service

ssharll.lha docs/etext 42K 207+The Secret Sharer, by Joseph Conrad [Conrad <

#2]

strkmlO.lha docs/etext 182K 207+The Stark Munro Letters, by Arthur Conan <
Doyle #4

studyl0.1lha docs/etext 107K 207+«A Study In Scarlet, A. Conan Doyle [Doyle <>
#4]

summrl0.lha docs/etext 135K 259xSummer, by Edith Wharton [Wharton #1]

suntx10.lha docs/etext 30K 259+The Art of War, by Sun Tzu [English w/o <
footnotes]

sunzul0.1lha docs/etext 136K 259xThe Art of War, by Sun Tzu [English and <
footnotes]

taotelO.lha docs/etext 28K 207xTao/Dao Te/h King/Ching, by Lao Tzu [Hsuan <
Chiao]

tarz210.1lha docs/etext 204K 311xReturn of Tarzan, Edgar Rice Burroughs [ ¢
Tarzan #2]

tarz310.1lha docs/etext 144K 311xBeasts of Tarzan, Edgar Rice Burroughs[ <
Tarzan #3]

tarz410.1lha docs/etext 213K 311+xSon of Tarzan, Edgar Rice Burroughs [ ¢«
Tarzan #4]

tarz510.1lha docs/etext 154K 311+Tarzan, Jewels of Opar, E.R. Burroughs [ ¢
Tarzan #5]

tarz610.1lha docs/etext 170K 259xJungle Tales of Tarzan by Edgar Rice <
Burroughs

tarznlO.lha docs/etext 198K 311+Tarzan of the Apes, Edgar Rice Burroughs[ ¢
Tarzan#l]

termcl0.lha docs/etext 576K 311xTerminal Compromise/NetNovel, Win Schartau

tessl0.lha docs/etext 361K 259xTess of the d’Urbervilles, Thomas Hardy [ <«
Hardy2]

the9510.1ha docs/etext 16K 207+Martin Luther’s 95 Theses, In English and <
Latin

theaml0.1lha docs/etext 301K 259+xThe American, by Henry James [James <
#2]

theeulO.1lha docs/etext 136K 259xThe Europeans, by Henry James [James <«
#4]

timemlO.lha docs/etext 79K 363xThe Time Machine, H.G. Wells [Herbert <«
George]

totaml0.lha docs/etext 173K 105xProject Gutenberg EText Tales of Terror & <
Mystery

trampll.lha docs/etext 367K 259xA Tramp Abroad, by Mark Twain/Samuel <
Clemens

treaslO.lha docs/etext 157K 259xTreasure Island, by Robert Louis Stevenson

treefl0.lha docs/etext 226K 207+The Reef, by Edith Wharton [Wharton #3]

treesll.lha docs/etext 20K 207+Trees and Other Poems, Joyce Kilmer (US/NJ/ <«
NY)

troicl0O0.1lha docs/etext 147K 207+Troilus and Crisyde, by Geoffrey Chaucer [ ¢
England]

tturnl0O.lha docs/etext 100K 207+Turn of the Screw, by Henry James [James <=
#6]
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